April 30, 2021
Mr. Daniel G. Stoddard
Senior Vice President and Chief Nuclear Officer
Innsbrook Technical Center
5000 Dominion Boulevard
Glen Allen, VA 23060-6711
SUBJECT: SURRY POWER STATION – INTEGRATED INSPECTION REPORT
05000280/2021001 AND 05000281/2021001

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.01 Procedures  OP-ZZ-021 Severe Weather Preparation 27
71111.04 Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
CR1165994
CR1166249
Drawings  11448-MKS-
112AR1
Component Cooling Water to Spent Fuel Pit - Isometric  4
11548-FM-088B
SH-2 of 3
Flow/Valve Operating Numbers Diagram Chemical and
Volume Control System
49
4160 Volt System
Unit 1 & 2
11448-FE-1A1 33
Miscellaneous  SDBD-SPS-EG Emergency Diesel Generator System Design Basis
Document
21
SDBD-SPS-MS Main Steam and Ancillary System Design Basis Document 20
Work Orders  38204202497
71111.05 Corrective Action
Documents
CR1165866,
CR1166286,
CR1166288,
CR1166291,
CR1167188,
CR1167708,
CR1167957
Unannounced Fire Drill Condition Reports
Fire Plans  1-FS-FP-102 Unit 1 Cable Vault Tunnel Elevation 9 feet - 6 inch 003
1-FS-FP-127 Unit 1 Cable Spreading Room Elevation 45 feet - 3 inch 005
2-FS-FP-157 Charging Pumps - Unit 2 Auxiliary Building Elevation 13 feet
- 0 inches and 2 feet - 0 inches
3
71111.06 Corrective Action
Documents
CR1167826,
CR1167810,
CR1167797,
CR1167796
71111.11B Corrective Action
Documents
CR1164400 NRC concern of question duplication between validation and
actual administered biennial written exams.
01/22/2021
15
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Resulting from
Inspection
CR1164522 NRC concern with the number of operators validating
biennial written exam.
01/25/2021
Miscellaneous  38.12A, 23.03B,
99.06A, 35.11A,
88.65, 52.03B,
99.04D, 88.66,
23.02D, 26.12
2021 Annual Operating Test JPMs 01/20/2021
C4 SE-2, SE-4,
SE-7, SE-8
2021 Annual Operating Test Scenarios 01/20/2021
XB-2 Biennial Written Exam 02/21/2020
XB-4 Biennial Written Exam 03/06/2020
71111.11Q Procedures  1-OP-CH-023 Boration Followed by Manual Make-up Using the Blender 012
1-OSP-TM-001 Turbine Inlet Valve Freedom Test 043
71111.12 Corrective Action
Documents
CR1165268
Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
CR1166329
Miscellaneous  3131846  2-FW-P-4B Oil Sample Analysis 03/04/2021
PRA-SPS-
RA.PR.2
Surry Maintenance Rule Ranking and Performance Criteria 5
Procedures  2-OSP-FW-002 Auxiliary Feedwater Booster Pumps 11
Work Orders  38103094695,
38103336426
71111.13 Miscellaneous
PHOENIX Scheduler's Evaluation for Surry Power Station,
Units 1 and 2
01/05/2021
PHOENIX Scheduler's Evaluation for Surry Power Station,
Units 1 and 2
01/20/2021
PHOENIX Scheduler's Evaluation for Surry Power Station,
Units 1 and 2
01/25/2021
PHOENIX Scheduler's Evaluation for Surry Power Station,
Units 1 and 2
02/07/2021
PHOENIX Scheduler's Evaluation for Surry Power Station, 03/09/2021
16
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Units 1 and 2
SPS-CR.3 Rev.35 Surry Power Station Unit 1&2 Probabilistic Risk Assessment
Model Notebook
Rev 35
Work Orders  Work Order
#38204198119
ESW Pump 1B Discharge Expansion Joint: Inspect 24"
Expansion Joint and 3" Flange (Drone)
03/10/2021
71111.22 Procedures  0-IPT-CNL-LGC-
8.8
Intake Canal Level Logic Testing 03/02/2021
0-OPT-FP-009 Diesel Driven Fire Pump Test 03/26/2021
1-OPT-FW-002 3B Motor Driven AFW Pump Test 01/20/2021
71151 Miscellaneous
Surry Units 1 and 2 Plant Process Computer Calorimetric
Power January 1, 2020 through December 31, 2020